
ANSC/TPSS 603 Spring 2016 ScheduleExperimental Design

Updated February 21, 2016

Date Day Topic Lab Reading

11-Jan Mon Introduction; Scientific Method LH p.1-10 (Ch1); MCH p.1-8
13-Jan Wed Prequiz; Basic Concepts; Variance Descriptive Statistics MCH p.9-28
15-Jan Fri Confidence Intervals; t-distribution MCH p.29-44

18-Jan Mon MLK Day
20-Jan Wed t-test; F-test t-tests; F-tests; CRD
22-Jan Fri ANOVA; CRD; MCH p.45-62

Randomization; Replication

25-Jan Mon Blocking; RCBD; Crossover Designs MCH p.63-75
27-Jan Wed Latin Squares; Design Advantages RCBD; Crossovers; Replication MCH p.75-84
29-Jan Fri Mathematical Models and Assumptions; MCH p.237-245, 159-168;

Normal Equations CC p.45-58

1-Feb Mon Derivation of Estimator for µ;
Formula for SS Treatment

3-Feb Wed Preplanned Contrasts; Latin Squares; MCH p.93-102
Orthogonal Coefficients; Normal Equations
Independent Contrasts

5-Feb Fri Ad hoc Testing LH p.61-65; MCH p.119-126

8-Feb Mon Factorial Experiments MCH p.103-119
10-Feb Wed Factorial Experiments Factorials; Contrasts; MCH p.127-138

Multiple Range Tests
12-Feb Fri Factorials & Review
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15-Feb Mon Presidents’ Day
17-Feb Wed 1st Midterm Exam Split Plots; Strip Blocks
19-Feb Fri Split Plots MCH p.146-158

22-Feb Mon Split-Split Plots LH p.115-137 (Ch11)
24-Feb Wed SPs for Repeated Measures Split-Split Plots; MCH p.367-402

& Combined Experiments Combined Experiments
26-Feb Fri Catch-up; Split Blocks LH p.101-113 (Ch9)

29-Feb Mon Components of Variance MCH p.428-431
2-Mar Wed Components of Variance Components of Variance;

Sampling
4-Mar Fri Sampling MCH p.445-456

7-Mar Mon Sampling and Hierarchical Designs
9-Mar Wed Linear Correlation Regression; Correlation MCH p.183-204

11-Mar Fri Linear Regression

14-Mar Mon Multiple Regression; Fitting Eqns MCH p.205-236
16-Mar Wed Linear Models 2nd Midterm Exam MCH p.237-258
18-Mar Fri Covariance MCH p.258-266

21-Mar Mon SPRING BREAK
23-Mar Wed SPRING BREAK No Lab
25-Mar Fri SPRING BREAK

28-Mar Mon Trend Comparisons; ANCOVA (ANOVA w/ Regression) MCH p.266-272
30-Mar Wed Non-linear Models; Model Selection Covariance MCH p.273-302; GG p.532-561

1-Apr Fri Assumptions; Transformations MCH p.159-182
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4-Apr Mon Transformations
6-Apr Wed Transformations Multiple Regression
8-Apr Fri Improving Precision (GG Ch12-14) CC p.15-43; LH p.283-285

11-Apr Mon Response Surfaces; IBDs MCH p.84-92,138-145
13-Apr Wed Lattices; Fractional Replication Incomplete Blocks GG p.39-75
15-Apr Fri Augmented Block Designs

18-Apr Mon Experimental Design MCH p.419-444
20-Apr Wed Experimental Design Transformations
22-Apr Fri Exp Installation; Data Handling

25-Apr Mon Multivariate Analysis (Multiple Measurements) MCH p.403-418
27-Apr Wed Counts and Frequency Analysis Experimental Design MCH p.303-326
29-Apr Fri Distributions MCH p.327-365

2-May Mon Ethics in Research
4-May Wed Catch-up/Study Day Review Session
6-May Fri Study Day

9-May Mon Exam Period
11-May Wed Exam Due at 6:30 PM No Lab
13-May Fri Exam Period

Objectives

1. Develop an understanding of why scientists perform experiments and how experimental design and analysis can help.

2. Learn the fundamental questions and assumptions underlying experimental design and analysis.

3. Feel comfortable around when you can perform your own experimental design and analysis—and when you should seek
support from a more advanced researcher and/or statistician.
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